order vide Annexure A/1 dated 19.7.2010, vide Annexure 
A/2-· dated 1.12.2008 and vide Annexu"re · A/3 dated 
16. 7.2008 be quashed be quashed and set aside. 

8.2 That by a suitable writ or direction the respondents be 
directed to refund a sum of Rs. 75000/- Seventy five 
thousand with a reasonable interest. · 

8.3 Any other relief which the Hon'ble Bench deems fit. 

2. The brief facts of the case as stated by the le.arned 

counsel for the· applicant are that while the applicant was 

working as Sub-Post Master, Deeg, a charge sheet under